



# Aunt Millie's Bakeries

350 Pearl Street, Fort Wayne, IN 46802  
PHONE: (260) 424-8245

## Allergen Statement for USA

Aunt Millie's Bakeries is aware and concerned with the sensitivities many individuals face in relation to specific food allergies. In addition to the Good Manufacturing Practices in place at all of the Aunt Millie's bakery locations, there is a strict policy on the segregation and clean-outs performed whenever an allergen becomes present that is not common to other products produced at that facility or production line. There are 8 major allergens recognized by the FDA and their presence in our bakeries is detailed below.

**Wheat** (of which gluten is one component) is present in all of our baked goods. This will be listed on all packaging as an allergen.

**Soy** has been removed from all bun and dinner roll producing lines; but is present on all bread production lines. Packaging for the bread will list soy as an allergen.

**Milk** is present in some of our dinner rolls, some buns and many of our breads. Any item designated Kosher Pareve would be free from milk. Other items may have it present. If the milk derived ingredient is present in the baked good, then it will be listed as an allergen on the package. At this time, Aunt Millie's is in the process of updating all packaging with a cross contamination statement. This will alert the consumer if the items is produced on shared equipment.

**Eggs** are used only in our bagels; no other items. The bagels are produced in a separate facility. Eggs will be listed as an allergen on the packaging.

There are no **Tree Nuts** used in our bread/bun/rolls facilities. The donuts offered on the Aunt Millie's Snack Planet line are the only items that have a tree nut present. That tree nut is coconut. This is listed as an allergen and "ran on same production line" guide is on other donut packaging.

In all of the facilities, there are **No Peanuts** or **No Fish** or **No Crustaceans**, nor any of their by-products used or present in Aunt Millie's facilities.

We recommend that consumers always review the allergen statement for pertinent information.

Rod Radalia

N-P, Technical Services & Quality Assurance

Created By: Tara Withington

Approved By: Rod Radalia

File: Allergen Statement

Rev. No: 1

Date: 03/16/2015

Page 1 of 1

Striving for Perfection

